

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2008 in CWP No.6022/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMJIT SINGH GREWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained, till further
orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER