

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3268/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2008 in CWP No. 6022/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

V.K.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 7 to file its counter affidavit within two weeks.

Petitioner will file its rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List SLP(C) No. 10023 of 2008 along with this matter.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3268/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2008 in CWP No. 6022/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

V.K.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 7 to file its counter affidavit within two weeks.

Petitioner will file its rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List SLP(C) No. 10023 of 2008 along with this matter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master