

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 2 6 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 01 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in CW P No. 60 2 2 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

V.K. S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

KA R A M SING H PA L N E & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H

SL P(C) NO. 10 0 2 3 / 2 0 0 8 - With prayer for interim relief & Office Report

Date: 19 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was being mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Wali a, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahaja n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bi ma l Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Ja n a ni, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i a m, ASG.

Ms. Binu Ta mta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahaja n, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shikh a Roy P a bbi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ra kes h Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Shar m a, Adv.

Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status quo as on the date of the impugned judgment of the High Court to continue till further orders.

(S. Thapar)

P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master