

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 458/2009

V.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Wazir, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No. 5 died after retirement. The submission is placed on record. In view of the averment that he has retired from service, notice to his legal representatives are unnecessary. Therefore, the name of fifth respondent is deleted

from the array of parties.

In so far as sixth respondent is concerned, both, the correct official as well as residential addresses have been furnished. Issue notice on both the addresses. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER