

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2009

Dharamjit Singh Grewal

...Appellant

VERSUS

Karam Singh Palne & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Issue notice of alternative arrangement to Respondent No. 1 through Trial Court as his Counsel has expired.

List again on 1.9.2016.”

It is submitted that Notice of alternative arrangement to Respondent No. 1 was issued through Trial Court on 26.07.2016. Certificate of service has not been received, so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan (Advocate)** F-10, Bali Nagar, New Delhi-15
2. **Ms. Binu Tamta (Advocate)** 89, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
3. **Mr. Ajay Pal (Advocate)** 58, Todarmal Road, Bengali Market, New Delhi
4. **Mr. Arun K. Sinha (Advocate)** 791, Laxmi Bai Nagar, New Delhi-23
5. **Mr. Bimal Roy Jad (Advocate)** 337, M.C. Setalwade Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR